the hospital clinics, NYS Department of Corrections and on-call
coverage on a 1:2 basis. PLLC will provide professional liability
insurance covering all professional services. WCCHS to provide
office and support services and maintain all physician revenue in
the amount of three hundred one thousand nine hundred thirty-
eight dollars ($301,938.00) per year payable twenty-five thousand
one hundred sixty-one dollars and sixteen cents ($25,161.16) per
month for performance of services in accordance with this
agreement plus up to five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) based on
properly documented receipts for travel and set-up expenses;
effective December 16, 2014 through December 15, 2016.

Contingent upon the availability of funds.

[...]

WHEREAS, Section 262 of the New York State Tax Law provides
that the recording office of the County Clerk shall be entitled to recover
necessary expenses for the purpose of the collection of mortgage taxes; and

WHEREAS, The County Clerk wishes to receive an annual expense of
one hundred fifty-seven thousand one hundred ninety-five dollars ($157,195.00)
and;

WHEREAS, The State Tax Commission has adopted a resolution
stating, that if the allowance of a recording officer for expenses is certified by
the County Board of Supervisors as a reasonable allowance, an allowance can be
made; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wyoming County Board of Supervisors
does hereby request the State Tax Commission allow the Wyoming County
Clerk the sum of one hundred fifty-seven thousand one hundred ninety-five
dollars ($157,195.00) annually, April 2015 through March 2016, for necessary
expenses in carrying out the provisions of Article 11 of the New York State Tax
Law.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1459 Noes: Absent: 102 (Sheldon) Abstain:
38 (Wethersfield)

Total 140
#5

RESOLUTION NO.

[...]

approval of the County Attorney, is hereby authorized and directed to sign a
contract with PeerPlace Networks, LLC, 300 Main Street, Suite 4-214, East
Rochester, NY 14445 on behalf of the Wyoming County Office for the Aging.
Said contract is for user subscription fees for data management software in an
amount not to exceed five thousand six hundred sixty-eight dollars and forty
cents ($5,668.40); effective March 1, 2015 through February 28, 2016.
Contingent upon the availability of funds.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1459 Noes: Absent: 102 (Sheldon) Abstain:
38 (Wethersfield)

Total 140
#7

RESOLUTION NO. 15-012
(January 20, 2015)

By Ms. Grant, Chairman of Human Services Committee:

[...]

behalf of Mental Health; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That Resolution Number 14-371 be hereby
amended to reflect the following changes:

A. Livingston/Wyoming Arc, 18 Main Street, Mount Morris, NY 14510
to increase the original contract amount from forty-four thousand four
hundred forty-seven dollars ($44,447.00) by five thousand two hundred
twenty-four dollars ($5,224.00) for a total contract amount of forty nine
thousand six hundred seventy-one dollars ($49,671.00).

F. Spectrum Human Services, Inc., 227 Thorn Avenue, Orchard Park,
NY 14127 to increase the original contract amount from five hundred
seventy-one thousand two hundred sixteen dollars ($571,216.00) by
eleven thousand six hundred twenty-four dollars ($11,624.00) for a
total contract amount of five hundred eighty-two thousand eight
hundred forty dollars ($582,840.00):

o PROS increased from forty-eight thousand two hundred
eighty-eight dollars ($48,288.00) to fifty-nine thousand nine
hundred twelve dollars ($59,912.00).

G. Living Opportunities of DePaul, 2240 Old Union Road,
Cheektowaga, NY 14227-2728 to increase the original contract amount
from three hundred five thousand one hundred ninety-seven dollars
($305,197.00) by four hundred eighty-four dollars ($484.00) for a total
contract amount of three hundred five thousand six hundred eighty-one
dollars ($305,681.00):

o Supported Housing Slots (20 slots) increased from one
hundred eighty-five thousand three hundred seventy-six
dollars ($185,376.00) to one hundred eighty five thousand
eight hundred sixty dollars ($185,860.00).

All else remains the same.

Carried: XXX Ayes: 1459 Noes: Absent: 102 (Sheldon) Abstain:
38 (Wethersfield)

Total 140
#10

RESOLUTION NO. 15-015
(January 20, 2015)

By Mrs. Ryan, Chairman of Public Health Committee:

RESOLUTION NUMBER 14-295 AMENDED